X Race Name: Barbados Open Water Swim Festival
Race Date: Nov 7th, 2015
Distance: 1.5km
Place |Name: (first last) Gender | Div| Age | Age Group Time Points | Entrants

1 Taylor Abbott M 17 19&U 17:41.81 | 99.75 204
2 Luis Weekes M 15 19&U 18:27.57 | 99.51
3 Kobi Talma M 15 19&U 18:49.32 | 99.26
4 Jason Wilson M 25 20-29 18:52.10 | 99.02
5 Nkosi Dunwoody M 13 19&U 18:52.81 | 98.77
6 Akeem Nurse M 18 19&U 19:34.58 | 98.53
7 Simon Wilkie M 18 19&U 19:37.70 | 98.28
8 McCallum Clarke M 12 19&U 19:38.22 | 98.04
9 Nelson Fernandez M 39 30-39 19:54.76 | 97.79
10 Seth Huston M 51 50-59 19:55.99 | 97.55
11 Rick Peters M 52 50-59 19:59.00 | 97.30
12 McKayla Treasure F 14 19&U 20:15.23 | 97.06
13 Eney Jones F 54 50-59 20:18.75 | 96.81
14 Rebecca Lashley F 14 19&U 20:21.68 | 96.57
15 Eric Lashley M 12 19&U 20:22.04 | 96.32
16 Jeremy Cole M 39 30-39 20:28.88 | 96.08
17 Taylor Parker M 14 19&U 20:33.74 | 95.83
18 Erik Crankshaw M 43 40-49 20:39.55 | 95.59
19 Danielle Clarke F 11 19&U 20:53.00 | 95.34
20 Nikoli Blackman M 10 19&U 21:00.46 | 95.10
21 Brett Massiah M 34 30-39 21:08.21 | 94.85
22 Andrew Kirby M 42 40-49 21:09.55 | 94.61
23 Danielle Treasure F 12 19&U 21:20.48 | 94.36
24 Jack Kelshall M 12 19&U 21:21.00 | 94.12
25 Aza Dunwoody F 11 19&U 21:22.22 | 93.87
26 Ed Tsuzuki M 56 50-59 21:29.55 | 93.63
27 Christopher Pollard M 11 19&U 21:42.97 | 93.38
28 John Howard M 43 40-49 22:04.41 1 93.14
29 Noah Kirby M 13 19&U 22:06.60 | 92.89
30 Keilani Talma F 11 19&U 22:07.77 | 92.65
31 Nathaniel Roach M 13 19&U 22:08.01 | 92.40
32 Cody O'Neal M 13 19&U 22:11.14 | 92.16
33 Harry Maguire M 11 19&U 22:11.54 | 91.91
34 Stuart McLellan M 65 60-69 22:14.26 | 91.67
35 Darcy LaFountain F 60 60-69 22:16.55 | 91.42
36 Stanley Brooker M 38 30-39 22:18.69 | 91.18
37 Ashley Farmer M 55 50-59 22:22.02 | 90.93
38 Ti-Juana Welch F 11 19&U 22:31.19 | 90.69
39 Laurie Wallace F 46 40-49 22:33.00 | 90.44
40 Leon Drajer M 34 30-39 22:40.75 | 90.20
41 Jennifer Bauman F 42 40-49 22:42.55 | 89.95
42 Patrick Callahan M 40 40-49 23:09.55 | 89.71
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Craig Sorensen
Amy Porter
lanto Brewer
Scott Parker
Zahra Gaskin
Derek Wilson
Julie Madison
Gregory Austin
Amanda Garcia
Kristiana Ram
Sabrina Peirce
Kamal Seale
Michael Tomlin
Kimberly Plewa
Sharon McLellan
Terry Mansi
Trevor Connors
Damian Edghill
Darren Treasure
Jamie Harrison
Geoff King

Dominique Nurse-Allen

Jennifer Wosminity
Philip Campon
Andrew Peters
William Tomlin
Anne McGuigan
James Ethan Perkins
Alison Pile

David Staples
Sarah Clark
Bethany Pile

Bryn Illingsworth
John Lomasney
Susan Kirk

Brian Gill

Richard Foon
Karen Porter
Joshua Lalonde
Sheila Parker
Amelie Baker

Oein Josiah

Dennis Vanderheiden
Mairi MacGregor
Jennifer Merritt
Dana Bradshaw
Raiya Bulbulia
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20-29
40-49
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60-69
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198&U
198U

23:10.38
23:10.55
23:11.72
23:19.51
23:24.14
23:27.18
23:31.84
23:32.98
23:50.15
24:06.01
24:13.96
24:18.68
24:21.73
24:26.63
24:29.05
24:31.54
24:32.35
24:34.15
24:39.10
24:55.64
25:20.80
25:25.94
25:31.07
25:32.13
25:35.55
25:43.09
25:47.31
25:51.32
25:51.44
25:51.53
25:53.07
25:54.53
26:02.05
26:13.18
26:20.20
26:35.50
26:36.51
26:43.81
26:45.49
26:46.99
26:47.51
26:56.04
27:30.53
28:11.63
28:23.65
28:27.34
28:28.58

89.46
89.22
88.97
88.73
88.48
88.24
87.99
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86.76
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86.03
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85.29
85.05
84.80
84.56
84.31
84.07
83.82
83.58
83.33
83.09
82.84
82.60
82.35
82.11
81.86
81.62
81.37
81.13
80.88
80.64
80.39
80.15
79.90
79.66
79.41
79.17
78.92
78.68
78.43
78.19
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David Reason
MacKenzie Branker
Carol Freeman
Paul Wright

Tony Hoyos

Don Layne

Brian Weekes
Dawn Vanis

Kevin McGuigan
Matthew Parker
Diana Treiber
Cameron Blair

Jill Mersereau
Nancy Wagner
Dakota DeFreitas
John Corcoran
Richard Moorjani
Omari Sealy

Heidi Baker
Kaitlyn Swaratsingh
Ewen Templeton
Charles Harvey-Read
Jerry Mahon

Neil Burke

Chris O'Neal
Natalie Ceccato
Dana Begg
Surangi Guemon
Laurence Lampkin
Carol Holden
Joseph Sacco
Jitka Nalezena
Chris Sikkens
Louisa Roche
Christine Choy
Heather Walker
Mark Maguire
Laura Mulcahy
Kathy Cronin

Isabelle St. Denis Peters

Che Talma

Kylie Smith
Mary Caravias
Jenna Parker
Christine O'Brien
Danielle Tsuzuki
Beth Schiller
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28:29.10
28:43.34
28:46.55
28:50.82
28:53.27
28:56.70
28:57.17
28:58.47
28:58.83
29:00.10
29:04.36
29:05.25
29:08.11
29:09.44
29:09.82
29:10.13
29:12.39
29:13.10
29:13.74
29:14.16
29:14.57
29:15.33
29:16.01
29:20.54
29:21.15
29:24.65
29:29.83
29:30.64
29:35.34
29:44.07
29:46.61
29:51.81
29:59.82
30:14.55
30:19.06
30:38.36
30:41.11
30:45.53
30:57.90
31:05.27
31:15.43
31:26.93
31:29.30
31:34.87
31:37.02
32:05.24
32:10.00

77.94
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76.47
76.23
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75.00
74.75
74.51
74.26
74.02
73.77
73.53
73.28
73.04
72.79
72.55
72.30
72.06
71.81
71.57
71.32
71.08
70.83
70.59
70.34
70.10
69.85
69.61
69.36
69.12
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Garth Mclintyre
Fanika Simic
Rochelle Humphrey
Sandra Stride-Mansi
Caroline Bissada
Rachael Caines
Michel Loustric
John Beers

Liza Young

Wendy Simmons
Roderick Kirwan
David Albon
Braedon Perkins
Isabel Humphrey
Fiona Parker
Dorothy Dickey
Francesca Johnson
Desmond Maynard
Christine Richards
Elayne Hosford
Michael Adams
Martina Hearne
Dominique Marshall
Matthew St.Bernard
Elaine Watanabe
Devron Bruce
Wendy Wilson
Jerome Lamontagne
Abbygayle Evelyn
Andrea Dennison
Tara Parker
Margaret Mark
Dianne Lacaze
Isabelle Harvey-Read
Keith Nurse
Caroline Allen
Melissa Mahama
Lynn Tsuzuki

Anna Hosford

Kevin McCollin
Cathy Cummins

Jim Chivers

Bridget Lee Chow
Tomi Allen-Nurse
Gabriella Foster
Ava Brewster
Robert Gamberg
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40-49
50-59
40-49
60-69
40-49
20-29
50-59
60-69
50-59
50-59
40-49
30-39
19&U
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40-49
80&0
19&U
80-89
30-39
30-39
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40-49
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40-49
80-89
30-39
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60-69

32:21.80
32:24.22
32:29.98
32:49.22
33:26.59
33:31.27
33:44.41
33:48.01
33:52.43
34:05.77
34:18.78
34:25.50
34:28.66
34:31.24
34:36.52
34:36.79
34:40.72
35:04.17
35:05.28
35:07.82
35:07.83
35:09.39
35:17.09
36:45.94
36:54.50
37:06.19
37:14.37
37:19.55
37:27.71
37:36.91
37:37.27
37:51.53
38:00.07
38:06.11
38:56.69
38:57.23
39:36.10
39:36.47
39:46.26
39:59.18
40:14.55
40:28.21
41:04.16
41:15.45
41:16.66
41:18.40
41:41.07

66.42
66.18
65.93
65.69
65.44
65.20
64.95
64.71
64.46
64.22
63.97
63.73
63.48
63.24
62.99
62.75
62.50
62.25
62.01
61.76
61.52
61.27
61.03
60.78
60.54
60.29
60.05
59.80
59.56
59.31
59.07
58.82
58.58
58.33
58.09
57.84
57.60
57.35
57.11
56.86
56.62
56.37
56.13
55.88
55.64
55.39
55.15




184 lan Hay M 59 50-59 41:47.83 | 54.90
185 Sameer Bulbulia M 8 19&U 42:25.00 | 54.66
186 Joshua Eustace M 11 19&U 42:44.22 | 54.41
187 Deena Poritzky F 49 40-49 43:28.83 | 54.17
188 Lurlean Hunt F 45 40-49 43:55.00 | 53.92
189 MacKenzie Gorham F 11 19&U 44:38.05 | 53.68
190 Amy Parker F 8 19&U 44:56.89 | 53.43
191 Gillian Bayley F 51 50-59 45:10.85 | 53.19
192 Hunter Gooding M 9 19&U 45:12.25 | 52.94
193 Luke Mcintyre M 7 19&U 45:23.01 | 52.70
194 Jlenelle Templeton F 63 60-69 46:58.93 | 52.45
195 Maya Cummins F 8 19&U 47:20.35 | 52.21
196 JJamila Jones F 32 30-39 47:30.42 | 51.96
197 Lidia Barros Dos Reis F 8 19&U 49:31.00 | 51.72
198 Marcelo Xavier Dos Reis M 39 30-39 49:31.68 | 51.47
199 Sherese Mullin-Rock F 30 30-39 50:40.72 | 51.23
200 Lisa Richardson F 50 50-59 51:13.70 | 50.98
201 Jasper Hope M 7 19&U 51:17.00 | 50.74
202 Geraldin Gandingco F 54 50-59 52:46.87 | 50.49
203 Carnegie Martin M 42 40-49 56:50.83 | 50.25
204 Artie Mathis M 71 80-89 57:31.63 | 50.00
X Race Name: Barbados Open Water Swim Festival
Race Date: Nov 7th, 2015
Distance: 5km
Place |Name: (first last) Gender | Div| Age | Age Group Time Points | Entrants
1 Taylor Abbott M N | 17 19&U 57:16.01 | 99.48 96
2 Christian Marsden M N | 16 19&U 58:17.21 | 98.96
3 Jivan Chee-Foon M N | 19 19&U 1:02:33.02] 98.44
4 Jason Wilson M N | 25 20-29 1:03:40.22] 97.92
5 Kent Mullins M N | 16 19&U 1:05:46.25] 97.40
6 Kobi Talma M N | 15 19&U 1:05:46.80] 96.88
7 Nelson Fernandez M N | 39 30-39 1:.06:27.15] 96.35
8 Eney Jones F N | 54 50-59 1:07:01.01] 95.83
9 Simon Wilkie M N | 18 19&U 1:08:01.76] 95.31
10 Seth Huston M N | 51 50-59 1:08:54.82] 94.79
11 Rick Peters M N | 52 50-59 1:08:57.92] 94.27
12 Jeremy Cole M N | 39 30-39 1:10:14.28] 93.75
13 Erik Crankshaw M N | 43 40-49 1:11:36.81] 93.23
14 Andrew Kirby M N | 42 40-49 1:12:10.73] 92.71
15 Rebecca Lashley F N | 14 19&U 1:12:13.41] 92.19
16 Eric Lashley M N [ 12 19&U 1:12:33.20] 91.67
17 Taylor Parker M N | 14 19&U 1:12:44.70] 91.15
18 Cody O'Neal M N[ 13 19&U 1:13:10.65] 90.63
19 John Howard M N | 43 40-49 1:13:49.72] 90.10
20 Ashley Farmer M N | 55 50-59 1:13:55.52] 89.58
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Guy Whittaker
Laurie Wallace
Andrea Ferguson
Stanley Brooker
Darcy LaFountain
Noah Kirby
Jennifer Bauman
Kristin Gardner
Stephen Patterson
Amanda Garcia
Alison Pile
Sharon McLellan
Derek Wilson
Nathaniel Roach
Scott Parker
Kristiana Ram
Stuart McLellan
Julie Madison
Mark Gillard
John-Mike Peterkin
Sabrina Peirce
Craig Sorensen
Gregory Austin
Erin Kearley
Kimberly Plewa
Simon Elwell
Bryn Illingsworth
Susan Kirk

Jane Schweppe
Doug Hellerson
Susan Lavelle
Geoff King
William Tomlin
Terry Mansi
Jennifer Wosminity
Rachel Corbin
James Clarke
Paul Moores
Anne McGuigan
David Amundrud
Richard Foon
Sarah Clark

Dominique Nurse-Allen

Mairi MacGregor
Karen Porter

John Lomasney
Dennis Vanderheiden
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69
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40-49
40-49
30-39
30-39
60-69
19&U
40-49
30-39
40-49
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
19&U
50-59
19&U
60-69
20-29
40-49
60-69
19&U
50-59
40-49
30-39
30-39
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
60-69
40-49
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60-69
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30-39
30-39
40-49
50-59
50-59
60-69
40-49
40-49
19&U
50-59
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50-59
50-59

1:14:11.86
1:14:18.75
1:16:05.43
1:16:46.53
1:17:12.12
1:18:11.05
1:18:27.98
1:18:33.71
1:18:47.64
1:18:48.49
1:18:49.26
1:19:09.94
1:19:20.23
1:19:56.49
1:20:14.97
1:20:25.60
1:21:07.25
1:21:29.22
1:21:56.59
1:22:06.64
1:22:39.62
1:23:10.17
1:23:37.35
1:24:00.31
1:24:09.21
1:24:37.54
1:24:39.81
1:24:47.33
1:24:48.80
1:24:56.46
1:26:36.61
1:27:07.04
1:27:07.23
1:27:33.06
1:27:39.35
1:27:40.18
1:28:44.57
1:28:45.22
1:28:52.75
1:28:58.55
1:30:57.14
1:31:04.41
1:31:10.78
1:31:23.59
1:31:45.01
1:32:51.84
1:37:04.92

89.06
88.54
88.02
87.50
86.98
86.46
85.94
85.42
84.90
84.38
83.85
83.33
82.81
82.29
81.77
81.25
80.73
80.21
79.69
79.17
78.65
78.13
77.60
77.08
76.56
76.04
75.52
75.00
74.48
73.96
73.44
72.92
72.40
71.88
71.35
70.83
70.31
69.79
69.27
68.75
68.23
67.71
67.19
66.67
66.15
65.63
65.10
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David Reason
Charlene Sloane
Tony Hoyos

Dawn Vanis

Diana Treiber
William Carnes
Heather Walker
Nancy Wagner
Kathy Cronin

John Corcoran
Kevin McGuigan
Jerry Mahon

Kaye Darling
Cameron Blair
Sandy Bikus
Christiane Martin
Jill Mersereau
Beth Schiller
Matthew Parker
Fanika Simic

Cori Caporimo
Rochelle Humphrey
Paul Morris
Sandra Stride-Mansi
Gwen Morris
Wendy Wilson
Tessy Phillips
Suzannah Fullager
Kelly Bartlett
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60-69
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40-49
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60-69
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
50-59
30-39
60-69
40-49
40-49
50-59
30-39
50-59
19&U
50-59
50-59
40-49
40-49
60-69
40-49
40-49
50-59
30-39
40-49

1:38:01.05
1:39:17.41
1:41:09.90
1:42:49.00
1:42:58.17
1:43:49.98
1:43:55.59
1:43:55.62
1:43:56.38
1:44:07.88
1:44:29.22
1:45:07.19
1:45:47.40
1:45:57.89
1:47:07.39
1:47:34.23
1:47:36.85
1:48:19.44
1:51:30.99
1:52:00.20
1:53:11.52
1:53:11.90
1:53:39.19
1:56:17.99
2:04:49.26
2:07:58.13
2:08:33.14
2:11:09.25
2:21:09.64

64.58
64.06
63.54
63.02
62.50
61.98
61.46
60.94
60.42
59.90
59.38
58.85
58.33
57.81
57.29
56.77
56.25
55.73
55.21
54.69
54.17
53.65
53.13
52.60
52.08
51.56
51.04
50.52
50.00




